

PRESS RELEASE

TextMyGov Announcement

City of Jefferson is excited to launch TextMyGov, a new, smart text messaging service! Residents can receive important information such as road closures, water main breaks, emergency notifications and general information specific to the City of Jefferson

The City of Jefferson will officially launch the new text messaging system to the public ion August 26, 2024. Residents may receive a text message from **91896** from the City of Jefferson initiating the service. You can choose to opt-out at any time by texting STOP.

If you don't receive the initial message, you can opt-in by texting the keyword "**JEFFERSON IA**" to the number **91896**. After sending the initial keyword, you will be asked to reply "YES" to confirm opt-in.

We are excited about this new way of communicating with the residents of Jefferson and we look forward to sharing important City notifications and information. For more information please contact Sarah Morlan at 515-386-3111 or email sarahm@cityofjeffersoniowa.org

220 N Chestnut St, Jefferson, IA 50129 515-386-3111 www.cityofjeffersoniowa.com

Message and data rates may apply. Check with your carrier for details. View terms and privacy policy at: textmygov.com/opt-in-terms-conditions.

